FORM PTO-1595 12-15-199	
FORM PTO-1595 (Paul 6-93)	BR SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Palent and Trademark Offici
OMB No: 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of 5 arrow 100921475	
To the Honorable Commissioner or Fallering 21475	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Safa Kirma 🚽 🥥	Name: Daimler-Benz Aerospace Airbus Gmb
mio 12-7-98	Internal Address: Kreetslag 10,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗆 Yes 🖉 No	D - 21129 Hamburg
3. Nature of conveyance:	Federal Republic of Germany
🖾 Assignment 🛛 Merger	Street Address:
Security Agreement Change of Name	
□ Other	City:State:ZiP:
Execution Date:January 23, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes 🖄 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
()8/794,501	D. 1 4(0)(1)(0)
09/192,771	
Additional numbers a	attached? Q Yes Q No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name Fasse Patent Attorneys, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00
Internal Address: P.O. Box K	Di Enclosed (check # 13/2)
St. Albans, ME 04971	Check # 27)
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Indian Pond Lane	
St. Albans, ME 04971	8. Deposit account number:
City: State: ZIP:	(Attact duplicate copy of this page if paying by depesit esseuni)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infom 	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	
W. F. Fasse	Dec. 4, 1998
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature Date
se: 3400/3662/sm Commissioner of Patents & Ti	n, D.C. 20231
closures: postcard, copy of Assignment, ch	eck # 1/38/
RTIFICATE OF MAILING	AT 10
hereby certify that this correspondence wi	th enclosures is
ing deposited with the United States Posta	1 Service first-class
il, postage prepaid, on the date indicated sistant Commissioner for Patents, Washingt	required cover sheet information to: redemarks, Box Assignments h,D.C. 20231 eck #/33/ th enclosures is 1 Service first-class below, addressed to on, D.C. 20231. 1 Market 1 Service first-class
te: December 4, 1998	~ My Dec. 4, 78 1 5
Name: Sylvi	
	REEL: 9632 FRAME: 0609

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

Whereas

)

Safa Kirma

of Holunderstrasse 34, D 22280 Wedel/Holstein, Fed. Rep. of Germany

has invented certain new and useful improvements in

A CONNECTOR FOR JOINING PROTECTIVE DUCTS OR HOSES FOR THE INSTALLATION OF INSULATED ELECTRICAL CONDUCTORS IN AN AIRCRAFT

for which he has made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

And Whereas, Daimler-Benz Aerospace Airbus GmbH

of Kreetslag 10, D 21129 Hamburg, Federal Republic of Germany

is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States;

Now Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration to him in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, he has assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents does assign, sell and set over unto the said

Daimler-Benz Aerospace Airbus GmbH

for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; his entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by him on the same date as this Assignment, and filed on as Serial No. , and any Continuation and/or Divisional Application thereof preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefore; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said

Daimler-Benz Aerospace Airbus GmbH

for their own use and behoof, and for their heirs, successors, and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by him had this assignment and sale not been made.

In Testimony Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal on this date - ,1997

23-01-1997 23.01. 1997 Date v

RECORDED: 12/07/1998